## This Certification of Compliance is due by July 1, 2025

## County Certification of Compliance Fiscal Year 2025–26 Funding

## **County Commission Name:**

I attest that I am duly authorized to certify to First 5 California that the county cited above has satisfied all requirements of Health and Safety Code Section 130140 to remain eligible to receive tax revenue as of July 1, 2025.

The checked box below confirms the stated requirement has been satisfied. The county commission has reviewed its current county strategic plan or adopted either a new or revised county strategic plan.

The county commission has reviewed its county strategic plan, pursuant to the requirements of Health and Safety Code Section130140 (a)(1)(C)(iii).

The county commission has adopted either a new or revised county strategic plan, conducted the required public hearing, and submitted the adopted plan and any revisions to the state commission, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 130140 (a)(1)(D), (E) and (F).

Reference Commission Minutes dated:	
Agenda Item Number:	
The county commission has conducted the audit, pursuant to Health and Safety Code	required public hearing on its FY 2023–24 annual Section 130140(d)(2).
Reference Commission Minutes dated:	
Agenda Item Number:	

The county commission has conducted the required public hearing on its FY 2023–24 annual report (e.g., data submitted through First 5 California's Annual Report Web-based Reporting System), pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 130140(d)(2).



Reference Commission Minutes dated:	
Agenda Item Number:	
The county commission has conducted the required public hearing on the State Commission's FY 2023–24 annual report, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 130140(d)(3).	
Reference Commission Minutes dated:	
Agenda Item Number:	
	– Date: □
Executive Director (Signature)	
Executive Director:	
County Commission Name:	

Please return this form and supporting documents (commission meeting minutes) to statutorydocuments@first5.ca.gov.

If you have any questions, please contact Monica Roy at <a href="mroy@ccfc.ca.gov">mroy@ccfc.ca.gov</a> or call 916-263-1079 desk or 916-832-1231 mobile.

Thank you!

